Benefits
• Fe-Si dust core material
• Available for noise countermeasure as well as  general use
• Good balance of core loss and DC superposition
characteristics
• Wide variety of sizes and specifications
• Operating temperature range from −40°C to +125°C
Overview

AC Line Filters
Differential Mode Coils, HHBC Series (Fe-Si)
Part Number System
HHBC 8S- 0R6 A 0024 V
Series
Dimension Code
(See Dimensions)
Wire Diameter
(mm)
Windings
Inductance (µH)
at 0 A ±20%
Core Orientation
HHBC 8S
10
12
13
14
20
24N
24W
R = Decimal point
Examples:
0R6 = 0.6 mm
1R0 = 1.0 mm
A = Single
B = Double
00xx = xx µH
0xxx = xxx µH
Examples:
0024 = 24 µH
0107 = 107 µH
V = Vertical
kmc@nt-rt.ru || https://kemet.nt-rt.ru/
Алматы (7273)495-231

Maximum
P1
Typical
HHBC8S-0R6A0024V 16.0 8.8 16.0 7.0
HHBC8S-0R6A0043V 17.0 9.1 17.0 7.0
HHBC8S-0R6A0067V 17.0 9.6 17.0 7.5
HHBC10-0R8A0038V 21.5 11.7 21.5 8.0
HHBC10-0R8A0068V 21.5 12.3 21.5 8.0
HHBC10-0R8A0107V 22.0 12.1 22.0 9.0
HHBC12-1R0A0028V 26.0 12.1 26.0 9.0
HHBC12-1R0A0051V 26.0 12.4 26.0 9.0
HHBC12-1R0A0080V 26.4 13.3 26.4 9.5
HHBC13-1R2A0045V 30.0 14.9 30.0 11.0
HHBC13-1R2A0081V 30.0 15.7 30.0 11.0
HHBC13-1R2A0127V 30.0 16.2 30.0 12.0
HHBC14-1R2A0067V 33.5 17.1 33.5 14.0
HHBC14-1R2A0120V 34.0 18.6 34.0 15.0
HHBC14-1R2A0187V 34.0 19.4 34.0 15.0
HHBC20-1R7A0054V 41.2 19.5 41.2 14.0
HHBC20-1R7A0097V 41.2 20.3 41.2 14.0
HHBC20-1R7A0152V 41.2 20.4 41.2 15.0
HHBC24N-2R0A0219V 50.5 26.5 50.5 19.0
HHBC24W-2R1A0311V 57.6 30.5 57.6 24.0
HHBC24N-2R3A0104V 49.5 25.8 49.5 22.0
HHBC24W-2R4A0174V 57.6 30.9 57.6 24.0
HHBC24N-2R1B0039V 50.1 25.7 50.1 20.0
HHBC24W-2R1B0065V 57.6 31.2 57.6 23.0
1 p listed above for reference only. Values not guaranteed.
AC Line Filters – Differential Mode Coils, HHBC Series (Fe-Si)

Inductance
(µH)
DC Resistance/
Line (mΩ)
Maximum
Temperature
Rise1 (K)
Maximum
Wire
Diameter
(mm)
Weight
(g)
Approximate
at 0 A ±20% Rated current ±25%
HHBC8S-0R6A0024V 2 24 22.9 41.1 15 0.6 4
HHBC8S-0R6A0043V 2 43 41.1 54.1 20 0.6 4
HHBC8S-0R6A0067V 2 67 62.6 67.8 25 0.6 4
HHBC10-0R8A0038V 3 38 37.0 31.2 15 0.8 9
HHBC10-0R8A0068V 3 68 64.5 42.3 20 0.8 10
HHBC10-0R8A0107V 3 107 98.5 53.0 25 0.8 11
HHBC12-1R0A0028V 5 28 26.5 21.1 25 1.0 13
HHBC12-1R0A0051V 5 51 47.2 28.0 25 1.0 14
HHBC12-1R0A0080V 5 80 69.7 35.6 40 1.0 16
HHBC13-1R2A0045V 6 45 42.7 18.3 25 1.2 23
HHBC13-1R2A0081V 6 81 73.2 24.7 30 1.2 26
HHBC13-1R2A0127V 6 127 112.6 31.7 35 1.2 30
HHBC14-1R2A0067V 8 67 63.0 22.2 40 1.2 37
HHBC14-1R2A0120V 8 120 107.6 29.9 50 1.2 41
HHBC14-1R2A0187V 8 187 159.7 37.6 60 1.2 45
HHBC20-1R7A0054V 12 54 49.2 11.5 35 1.7 56
HHBC20-1R7A0097V 12 97 81.9 16.0 45 1.7 65
HHBC20-1R7A0152V 12 152 117.0 20.4 60 1.7 72
HHBC24N-2R0A0219V 15 219 173.0 19.5 65 2.0 149
HHBC24W-2R1A0311V 15 311 247.7 20.1 55 2.1 248
HHBC24N-2R3A0104V 20 104 85.7 10.4 55 2.3 143
HHBC24W-2R4A0174V 20 174 140.4 11.8 50 2.4 245
HHBC24N-2R1B0039V 30 39 33.1 6.8 50 2.1 x 2 Parallel 147
HHBC24W-2R1B0065V 30 65 53.9 6.2 50 2.1 x 2 Parallel 241
1 The temperature rise during mounting is affected by the mounted coil and the harmonic components of the electric current. When selecting a product,
please make sure that the coil temperature will not exceed the listed operating temperature range under planned operating conditions.
AC Line Filters – Differential Mode Coils, HHBC Series (Fe-Si)
DC-Superposed Characteristics

AC Line Filters
Differential Mode Coils, SHBC Series (Fe-Si-Al)
Part Number System
SHBC 8S- 0R6 A 0024 V
Series
Dimension Code
(See Dimensions)
Wire Diameter
(mm)
Windings
Inductance (µH)
at 0 A ±20%
Core Orientation
SHBC 8S
10
12
13
14
20
24N
24W
R = Decimal point
Examples:
0R6 = 0.6 mm
1R0 = 1.0 mm
A = Single
B = Double
00xx = xx µH
0xxx = xxx µH
Examples:
0024 = 24 µH
0107 = 107 µH
V = Vertical
AC Line Filters – Differential Mode Coils, SHBC Series (Fe-Si-Al)
Dimensions – Millimeters
D W
9.
0±

Maximum
P1
Typical
SHBC8S-0R6A0024V 16.0 8.8 16.0 7.0
SHBC8S-0R6A0043V 17.0 9.1 17.0 7.0
SHBC8S-0R6A0067V 17.0 9.6 17.0 7.5
SHBC10-0R8A0038V 21.5 11.7 21.5 8.0
SHBC10-0R8A0068V 21.5 12.3 21.5 8.0
SHBC10-0R8A0107V 22.0 12.1 22.0 9.0
SHBC12-1R0A0028V 26.0 12.1 26.0 9.0
SHBC12-1R0A0051V 26.0 12.4 26.0 9.0
SHBC12-1R0A0080V 26.4 13.3 26.4 9.5
SHBC13-1R2A0045V 30.0 14.9 30.0 11.0
SHBC13-1R2A0081V 30.0 15.7 30.0 11.0
SHBC13-1R2A0127V 30.0 16.2 30.0 12.0
SHBC14-1R2A0067V 33.5 17.1 33.5 14.0
SHBC14-1R2A0120V 34.0 18.6 34.0 15.0
SHBC14-1R2A0187V 34.0 19.4 34.0 15.0
SHBC20-1R7A0054V 41.2 19.5 41.2 14.0
SHBC20-1R7A0097V 41.2 20.3 41.2 14.0
SHBC20-1R7A0152V 41.2 20.4 41.2 15.0
SHBC24N-2R0A0219V 50.5 26.5 50.5 19.0
SHBC24W-2R1A0311V 57.6 30.5 57.6 24.0
SHBC24N-2R3A0104V 49.5 25.8 49.5 22.0
SHBC24W-2R4A0174V 57.6 30.9 57.6 24.0
SHBC24N-2R1B0039V 50.1 25.7 50.1 20.0
SHBC24W-2R1B0065V 57.6 31.2 57.6 23.0
1 p listed above for reference only. Values not guaranteed.
AC Line Filters – Differential Mode Coils, SHBC Series (Fe-Si-Al)

Inductance
(µH)
DC Resistance/
Line (mΩ)
Maximum
Temperature
Rise1 (K)
Maximum
Wire
Diameter
(mm)
Weight
(g)
Approximate
at 0 A ±20% Rated current ±25%
SHBC8S-0R6A0024V 2 24 22.1 41.1 15 0.6 4
SHBC8S-0R6A0043V 2 43 36.9 54.1 20 0.6 4
SHBC8S-0R6A0067V 2 67 55.0 67.8 25 0.6 4
SHBC10-0R8A0038V 3 38 32.5 31.2 15 0.8 9
SHBC10-0R8A0068V 3 68 58.4 42.3 20 0.8 10
SHBC10-0R8A0107V 3 107 85.2 53.0 25 0.8 11
SHBC12-1R0A0028V 5 28 24.9 21.1 25 1.0 13
SHBC12-1R0A0051V 5 51 40.7 28.0 25 1.0 14
SHBC12-1R0A0080V 5 80 58.5 35.6 40 1.0 16
SHBC13-1R2A0045V 6 45 37.3 18.3 25 1.2 23
SHBC13-1R2A0081V 6 81 60.5 24.7 30 1.2 26
SHBC13-1R2A0127V 6 127 84.8 31.7 35 1.2 30
SHBC14-1R2A0067V 8 67 53.3 22.2 40 1.2 37
SHBC14-1R2A0120V 8 120 84.3 29.9 50 1.2 41
SHBC14-1R2A0187V 8 187 113.5 37.6 60 1.2 45
SHBC20-1R7A0054V 12 54 40.4 11.5 35 1.7 56
SHBC20-1R7A0097V 12 97 61.5 16.0 45 1.7 65
SHBC20-1R7A0152V 12 152 80.0 20.4 60 1.7 72
SHBC24N-2R0A0219V 15 219 102.6 19.5 65 2.0 137
SHBC24W-2R1A0311V 15 311 182.5 20.1 55 2.1 224
SHBC24N-2R3A0104V 20 104 53.4 10.4 55 2.3 133
SHBC24W-2R4A0174V 20 174 102.7 11.8 50 2.4 222
SHBC24N-2R1B0039V 30 39 21.2 6.8 50 2.1 x 2 Parallel 135
SHBC24W-2R1B0065V 30 65 40.7 6.2 50 2.1 x 2 Parallel 217
1 The temperature rise during mounting is affected by the mounted coil and the harmonic components of the electric current. When selecting a product,
please make sure that the coil temperature will not exceed the listed operating temperature range under planned operating conditions.
AC Line Filters – Differential Mode Coils, SHBC Series (Fe-Si-Al)
DC-Superposed Characteristics

AC Line Filters
Differential Mode Coils, PHBC Series (Fe-Ni)
Part Number System
PHBC 8S- 0R6 A 0024 V
Series
Dimension Code
(See Dimensions)
Wire Diameter
(mm)
Windings
Inductance (µH)
at 0 A ±20%
Core Orientation
PHBC 8S
10
12
13
14
20
24N
24W
R = Decimal point
Examples:
0R6 = 0.6 mm
1R0 = 1.0 mm
A = Single
B = Double
00xx = xx µH
0xxx = xxx µH
Examples:
0024 = 24 µH
0107 = 107 µH
V = Vertical
AC Line Filters – Differential Mode Coils, PHBC Series (Fe-Ni)
Dimensions – Millimeters
D W
9.
0±

Maximum
P1
Typical
PHBC8S-0R6A0024V 16.0 8.8 16.0 7.0
PHBC8S-0R6A0043V 17.0 9.1 17.0 7.0
PHBC8S-0R6A0067V 17.0 9.6 17.0 7.5
PHBC10-0R8A0038V 21.5 11.7 21.5 8.0
PHBC10-0R8A0068V 21.5 12.3 21.5 8.0
PHBC10-0R8A0107V 22.0 12.1 22.0 9.0
PHBC12-1R0A0028V 26.0 12.1 26.0 9.0
PHBC12-1R0A0051V 26.0 12.4 26.0 9.0
PHBC12-1R0A0080V 26.4 13.3 26.4 9.5
PHBC13-1R2A0045V 30.0 14.9 30.0 11.0
PHBC13-1R2A0081V 30.0 15.7 30.0 11.0
PHBC13-1R2A0127V 30.0 16.2 30.0 12.0
PHBC14-1R2A0067V 33.5 17.1 33.5 14.0
PHBC14-1R2A0120V 34.0 18.6 34.0 15.0
PHBC14-1R2A0187V 34.0 19.4 34.0 15.0
PHBC20-1R7A0054V 41.2 19.5 41.2 14.0
PHBC20-1R7A0097V 41.2 20.3 41.2 14.0
PHBC20-1R7A0152V 41.2 20.4 41.2 15.0
PHBC24N-2R0A0219V 50.5 26.5 50.5 19.0
PHBC24W-2R1A0311V 57.6 30.5 57.6 24.0
PHBC24N-2R3A0104V 49.5 25.8 49.5 22.0
PHBC24W-2R4A0174V 57.6 30.9 57.6 24.0
PHBC24N-2R1B0039V 50.1 25.7 50.1 20.0
PHBC24W-2R1B0065V 57.6 31.2 57.6 23.0
1 p listed above for reference only. Values not guaranteed.
AC Line Filters – Differential Mode Coils, PHBC Series (Fe-Ni)

Inductance
(µH)
DC Resistance/
Line (mΩ)
Maximum
Temperature
Rise1 (K)
Maximum
Wire
Diameter
(mm)
Weight
(g)
Approximate
at 0 A ±20% Rated current ±25%
PHBC8S-0R6A0024V 2 24 23.5 41.1 15 0.6 4
PHBC8S-0R6A0043V 2 43 41.8 54.1 20 0.6 5
PHBC8S-0R6A0067V 2 67 65.7 67.8 25 0.6 5
PHBC10-0R8A0038V 3 38 37.3 31.2 15 0.8 11
PHBC10-0R8A0068V 3 68 65.6 42.3 20 0.8 12
PHBC10-0R8A0107V 3 107 101.1 53.0 25 0.8 13
PHBC12-1R0A0028V 5 28 27.6 21.1 25 1.0 14
PHBC12-1R0A0051V 5 51 47.9 28.0 25 1.0 16
PHBC12-1R0A0080V 5 80 72.2 35.6 40 1.0 18
PHBC13-1R2A0045V 6 45 44.9 18.3 25 1.2 27
PHBC13-1R2A0081V 6 81 77.3 24.7 30 1.2 30
PHBC13-1R2A0127V 6 127 116.4 31.7 35 1.2 33
PHBC14-1R2A0067V 8 67 64.3 22.2 40 1.2 43
PHBC14-1R2A0120V 8 120 111.1 29.9 50 1.2 47
PHBC14-1R2A0187V 8 187 165.4 37.6 60 1.2 52
PHBC20-1R7A0054V 12 54 53.2 11.5 35 1.7 66
PHBC20-1R7A0097V 12 97 90.3 16.0 45 1.7 75
PHBC20-1R7A0152V 12 152 132.5 20.4 60 1.7 83
PHBC24N-2R0A0219V 15 219 172.4 19.5 65 2.0 149
PHBC24W-2R1A0311V 15 311 260.1 20.1 55 2.1 248
PHBC24N-2R3A0104V 20 104 85.6 10.4 55 2.3 143
PHBC24W-2R4A0174V 20 174 147.4 11.8 50 2.4 245
PHBC24N-2R1B0039V 30 39 32.4 6.8 50 2.1 x 2 Parallel 147
PHBC24W-2R1B0065V 30 65 56.4 6.2 50 2.1 x 2 Parallel 241
1 The temperature rise during mounting is affected by the mounted coil and the harmonic components of the electric current. When selecting a product,
please make sure that the coil temperature will not exceed the listed operating temperature range under planned operating conditions.
AC Line Filters – Differential Mode Coils, PHBC Series (Fe-Ni)
DC-Superposed Characteristics